7 VED ST 5™
> D

File Number

0000280481

0000278899

0000278825

0000278797

0000280424

REPORT NO. PN-2-251119-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/19/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
License To
Cover

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Exchange)

From:
Call Sign

Request
(Exchange)

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Service

FM

AM

FM

FX

FX

Call Sign

WPAL

WPLY

KESS

K283BS

K209GJ

Facility ID

66715

41111

21599

69105

77106

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

103.9

610.0

107.1

104.5

89.7

City, State

DUSHORE,
PA

ROANOKE,
VA

BENBROOK,
X

MANTI, ETC.,
uT

ROSEBURG,
OR

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

GEOS
COMMUNICATIONS

Mel Wheeler, Inc.

Tichenor License
Corporation

Sanpete County
Broadcasting Co.

CSN International, Inc.

Status Date

11/17/2025

11/17/2025

11/17/2025

11/17/2025

11/17/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Page 1 of 1



	PUBLIC NOTICE

