

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000280481	License To Cover	FM	WPAL	66715	Main	103.9	DUSHORE, PA	GEOS COMMUNICATIONS	11/17/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000278899	Call Sign Request (Exchange)	AM	WPLY	41111	Main	610.0	ROANOKE, VA	Mel Wheeler, Inc.	11/17/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000278825	Call Sign Request (Exchange)	FM	KESS	21599	Main	107.1	BENBROOK, TX	Tichenor License Corporation	11/17/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000278797	Minor Modification	FX	K283BS	69105	Main	104.5	MANTI, ETC., UT	Sanpete County Broadcasting Co.	11/17/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000280424	Minor Modification	FX	K209GJ	77106	Main	89.7	ROSEBURG, OR	CSN International, Inc.	11/17/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					